100 W DC-DC Converter P100A-Series
 Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
● Wide 4:1 input range
● Efficiency up to 90 %

Figure 2     Measure circuit output ripple noise current (BW 20 MHz)
Page 2 of 7
Ordering information
Output Power Series Input voltage Output voltage Output Package version
P100 A 24 05 S HB
100 Watt  24 24 VDC 05 5 VDC S single blank Standart version
    12 12 VDC   HB Slotted base plate version
    15 15 VDC   K Heat sink version
    24 24 VDC
    28 28 VDC
    48 48 VDC
Recommended peripheral components to figure 1
Type Fuse Cin Cout TVS
P100A2405S
20 A
Time
delay
type
220 µF
470 µF SMDJ7.0A
P100A2412S 220 µF SMDJ15A
P100A2415S 220 µF SMDJ18A
P100A2424S 100 µF SMDJ30A
P100A2428S 100 µF SMDJ36A
P100A2448S 100 µF SMDJ64A
RL 1 µF
+Vin
0V/-Vout
+Vout